Similarly, upon receiving the letter from DC, Dhanbad, EdCIL (India) Limited was 

requested for a feasibility survey in the requested schools and EdCIL has submitted that 

it is feasible to take up the project in 80 Govt. schools of Dhanbad District for a total 

estimated value of ₹ 10,83,01,515.00 (Rupees ten crore eighty three lacs one thousand 

five hundred fifteen rupees only).  

Justification: 

The proposed project is to be taken up under the theme of education and  preventive 

Health care as along with education, this project shall also stimulate the mental health of 

the students and contribute to a healthy society and as per the definition of WHO, Health

[...]

is a state of complete physical, mental and social well-being theme, point 1 of Schedule 

VII of Companies Act as by promoting physical fitness amongst students, the company 

can contribute to holistic child development and social upliftment. 

Financial implication:  

₹ 10,83,01,515.00 (Rupees ten crore eighty three lacs one thousand five hundred fifteen 

rupees only). 

Proposal before CSR Committee:  

The proposal for: 

1. Recommendation to BCCL Board for inclusion of the new activity “Installation of 

smart classroom and ICT Labs in 80 Govt. schools of Dhanbad district through 

EdCIL (India) Limited’” under CSR Action Plan for FY 2025-26".

[...]

ACIC shall strive to empower the women towards sustainability. 

Through this initiative, the project aims to directly benefit over 100 SHG members. The 

budget of the project has been financially checked and the total amount for this project 

through ACIC IIT (ISM) Foundation Dhanbad comes to ₹ 84,41,400.00 (Rupees Eighty 

Four Lakhs Forty One Thousand Four Hundred only). CMD BCCL has agreed with the 

project administratively and MoU has been signed with the organization on 15/12/2025. 

The proposal is put up before CSR Committee for ratification and its inclusion it in the CSR 

annual action plan 2025-26.

[...]

As this project is yet to be part of the action plan for 2025-26, it is put up before CSR 

Committee for ratification and its inclusion it in the CSR annual action plan 2025-26. 

Financial implication:  

Financial implication of this project is ₹ 84,41,400.00 (Rupees Eighty Four Lakhs Forty One 

Thousand Four Hundred only) inclusive of GST.  

Proposal before CSR Committee:  

The proposal is for: 

1. Ratification of the project “Proposal on empowering SHGs by Reviving Handicrafts 

for Sustainable Livelihood: A Community-Centric Approach in Belgaria Village,